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@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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$4,860 Retail Value

Emmﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2007 SUBARU LEGACY Accident reported: minor damage
2.51 SPECIAL EDITION ﬁ% W |
VIN: 4S3BP616177323114 MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
WAGON 4 DR

2.5L H4 F SOHC 16V

GASOLINE x 28 Service history records

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

a At least 1 open recall
2ema 5 Previous owners

[ITJ 160,764 Last reported odometer reading
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2.... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/4/24 at
5:58:53 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

HIGIEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/22/2014

Accident reported:

minor damage
Vehicle involved in a

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

| [ ‘

rear-end collision with MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

another motor vehicle

Airbags did not deploy

Event 2
04/09/2017
Accident reported: ,
. Damage Severity Scale

minor damage

Vehicle involved in a
rear-end collision

\
\

’ MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Airbags did not deploy
Event 3
02/13/2020
A(?CIdent rePorted' Damage Severity Scale
minor damage ]
Vehicle involved in a % |
S|.deswipe§ collision MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Airbags did not deploy R
[INGENY x| Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues — No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle ggplgrstizs
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage Minor
Accidents reported: 10/22/2014, 04/09/2017, and Damage
02/13/2020.
Manufacturer Recall
. . No Recalls
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
, Reported
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.
Basic Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired
HINGIEI x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No
Lemon Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No
Limits Problem

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Indicated

Minor
Damage

Recall
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

No New
Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 5

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

a_'lﬁ"ﬂ-ﬂﬂ

>
CIARIFAF]

LT -

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[HEXCAIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
Year purchased 2007 2016 2022
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 5mo. 5years 2 yrs. 3 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Georgia Georgia
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 15,420/yr
Last reported odometer reading 63,231 145,825 ¢ Baci Ta Top

Li
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2.... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

[IMAEN x) Detailed History

Owner 1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehiple
Purchased: 2007 than the industry average of 15,000 8,162 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/14/2006 17 Driveway Subaru of Vehicle serviced
Moon Township % Pre-delivery inspection completed
Coraopolis, PA Emissions or safety inspection
412-264-9222 performed
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/
46/5.0

494 Verified Reviews
' 2 461 Customer

Favorites
04/30/2007 73 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
05/30/2007 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Pittsburgh, PA Titled or registered as personal
Title #64675303KU01 vehicle

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/12/2007 3,689 Driveway Subaru of Vehicle serviced
Moon Township ® 3,750 mile service performed
Coraopolis, PA Emissions inspection performed
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/
46/5.0

494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

10/12/2007 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

05/17/2008 7,505

10/24/2008 10,707

10/24/2008
01/29/2009

04/08/2009 14,671

10/23/2009 19,142

10/23/2009

50f17

Driveway Subaru of
Moon Township
Coraopolis, PA
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/

4.6/5.0
494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

Driveway Subaru of
Moon Township
Coraopolis, PA
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/

4.6/5.0
494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #64675303KU01

Driveway Subaru of
Moon Township
Coraopolis, PA
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/

46/5.0
494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

Driveway Subaru of
Moon Township
Coraopolis, PA
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/

46/5.0
494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Vehicle serviced
® 3,750 mile service performed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
% 3,750 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
3,750 mile service performed
Transmission checked
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
3,750 mile service performed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions insp’
P A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

11/09/2009 20,052

01/25/2010

11/01/2010 27,056

11/01/2010
06/30/2011 31,651

10/12/2011 33,918

11/16/2011 35,171

6of 17

Driveway Subaru of
Moon Township
Coraopolis, PA
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/

4.6/5.0
494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #64675303KU01

Driveway Subaru of
Moon Township
Coraopolis, PA
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/

4.6/5.0
494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

Inspection Station

Driveway Subaru of
Moon Township
Coraopolis, PA
412-264-9222
drivewaysubarumoon.co
m/

46/5.0
494 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,461 Favorites

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY

Title #112850560340

Bachman Auto Group

Louisville, KY

502-996-8799

bachmanautogroup.com
47/5.0

691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,971 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Vehicle serviced

$  Wiper(s) replaced

Tire(s) balanced

Four tires balanced

Four tires mounted

Tire(s) mounted

Alignment performed

Two wheel alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

® 30,000 mile service performed

Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
3,750 mile service performed
Wiper(s) replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Lower control arm(s) replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Tires rotated

A Back To Top

5/4/2024, 6:59 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

7 of 17

03/27/2012

05/15/2012

10/05/2012

01/15/2013

02/28/2013

04/08/2013

40,745

45,448

46,744

47,148

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY

Title #112850560340

Bachman Auto Group

Louisville, KY

502-996-8799

bachmanautogroup.com
47/5.0

691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,971 Favorites

Bachman Auto Group

Louisville, KY

502-996-8799

bachmanautogroup.com
47/5.0

691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,971 Favorites

Bachman Auto Group

Louisville, KY

502-996-8799

bachmanautogroup.com
47/5.0

691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,971 Favorites

Bachman Auto Group
Louisville, KY
502-996-8799
bachmanautogroup.com

4.7/5.0
691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,97 Favorites

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY

Title #112850560340

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

%  Transmission serviced

Drive belts adjusted

Engine compression checked
Drivability/performance checked
Tune-up performed

Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front differential fluid flushed/
changed

Differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

Rear differential serviced

Tire(s) balanced

Tires rotated

Cooling system serviced

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Brakes checked
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

A Back To Top

5/4/2024, 6:59 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

8of 17

05/21/2013 49,008

06/25/2013 50,472

12/03/2013 53,948

04/09/2014

o Owner 2

Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage

07/08/2014 57,250

08/02/2014

Bachman Auto Group

Louisville, KY

502-996-8799

bachmanautogroup.com
4.7/5.0

691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,971 Favorites

Bachman Auto Group

Louisville, KY

502-996-8799

bachmanautogroup.com
47/5.0

691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,971 Favorites

Bachman Auto Group
Louisville, KY
502-996-8799
bachmanautogroup.com

4.7/5.0
691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,97 Favorites

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY

Title #112850560340

Source

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crestwood, KY

Title #141890930006

Ken Towery's Tire & Auto
Care
Louisville, KY
47/5.0
20 Verified Reviews

\ 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

10/22/2014 Damage Report

A

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Accident reported: minor damage

Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision with another motor vehicle
Damage to rear

Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

7 |

Damage Location
FRONT
=
JQWL

—

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
il

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

=

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

By
Bachman Auto Group
Louisville, KY
502-996-8799
bachmanautogroup.com
4.7/5.0
691 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,971 Favorites

10/27/2014 57,743

01/09/2015 58,095 Bachman Auto Group

Louisville, KY

502-499-6161

bachmanautogroup.com
44/5.0

591 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,500 Favorites

9of17

A

Vehicle serviced
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

10 of 17

01/30/2015

Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Date

03/07/2015

03/17/2015

03/18/2015

04/01/2015

01/22/2016

04/14/2016

10/05/2016

59,056

=

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY

Title #150300560581

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Title or registration issued

Vehicle color noted as Silver

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
2,548 mi/yr

CAR miles per year.
T Pl
Mileage Source
59,072 Tennessee

59,359

59,385

61,561

63,000

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Park South Automotive
Maryville, TN
865-681-1121

5.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Grayson Hyundai Subaru

Knoxville, TN
865-693-4550
graysonsubaru.com

4.4/5.0
770 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,384 Favorites

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maryville, TN

Title #94249767

Park South Automotive
Maryville, TN
865-681-1121

5.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maryville, TN

Title #94249767

Tennessee
Inspection Station
Hamilton County

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Emissions inspection performed

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

11 of 17

10/06/2016

10/16/2016 63,185
12/07/2016 63,231

S Owner4

Purchased: 2016

Date

12/30/2016

01/11/2017

04/09/2017

Mileage

Tennessee
Inspection Station
Hamilton County

Dealer Inventory

Georgia
Inspection Station

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cumming, GA

Title
#779347170111961

Damage Report

A

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle
15,420 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision
Damage to rear
Airbags did not deploy

A Back To Top
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12 of 17

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

o

W =

INFORMATION

12/19/2017 83,595

12/19/2017

02/02/2018

12/21/2018 104,220

12/26/2018

Grease Monkey

Cumming, GA

770-888-3112

havoline.com
4.8/5.0

123 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Damage Severity Scale

N
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location

1))

LEFT RIGHT

i

REAR

)ﬁ Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed
Emission system checked
Emissions inspection performed

@ 87 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cumming, GA

Title
#779347170111961

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cumming, GA

Title
#779347170111961

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2....

01/02/2019 104,559 Grease Monkey
Cumming, GA
770-888-3112
havoline.com
4.8/5.0
123 Verified Reviews
' 87 Customer Favorites

08/16/2019 114,920 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Cumming, GA
770-203-4860
https://
www.walmart.com

46/5.0

41 Verified Reviews
' 1 Customer Favorite

10/30/2019 118,647 Herbert Emissions
Cumming, GA
770-781-5667
herbertautomotive.com/

5.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

12/20/2019 Subaru of America

13 0of 17

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

Vehicle serviced
$  Wiper(s) replaced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20v002000
Recall #TKB20 05-09 LEGACY &
OUTBACK TAKATA RECALL
EXPANSION
Status: Remedy Available

Click Here or email us at
customers@subaru.com to locate an
authorized Subaru dealership near you
to obtain more information about this
recall.

©® Learn more about this recall

A Back To Top
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14 of 17

AN

Description: Subaru of America, Inc. (Subaru) is recalling certain 2009-2013 Forester,
2003-2006 Baja, 2004-2011 Impreza, 2004-2014 WRX (including STI), 2003-2014 Legacy
and Outback, and 2006 Saab 9-2X vehicles originally sold, or ever registered, in the states
of Arizona, Arkansas, Delaware, District of Columbia, lllinois, Indiana, Kansas, Kentucky,
Maryland, Missouri, Nebraska, Nevada, New Jersey, New Mexico, North Carolina, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virginia or "Zone B." These
vehicles had their passenger frontal air bag inflators previously replaced under a prior
recall using inflators of the same design. The inflators may explode due to propellant
degradation occurring after long-term exposure to high absolute humidity, temperature
and temperature cycling.

Despite the previous recall repair for a "like-for-like" air bag inflator replacement, vehicles
containing a Takata-sourced passenger-side frontal air bag inflator remain susceptible to
propellant degradation occurring after long-term exposure to high absolute humidity,
temperature and temperature cycling. Over time, this could cause the inflator within the
air bag to explode when the passenger's frontal air bag deploys in a crash. If the air bag
inflator explodes, sharp metal fragments could strike vehicle occupants, potentially
resulting in serious injury or death.

Remedy: Subaru will notify their owners. General Motors will notify Saab owners. Dealers
will replace the passenger air bag inflators with alternate inflators, free of charge. The
recall began in January 2020. Subaru Owners may contact Subaru customer service at
1-844-373-6614. Saab owners may contact the Saab Customer Assistance Center at
1-800-955-9007. Subaru's number for this recall is TKB-20. Owners may also contact the
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236
(TTY 1-800-424-9153), or go to www.safercar.gov.

01/04/2020 121,002 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

02/04/2020 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Cumming, GA Vehicle color noted as Silver
Title
#779347170111961

02/13/2020 Damage Report &.: Accident reported: minor damage

Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision

Damage to left side

Airbags did not deploy

A Back To Top
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Damage Severity Scale

N
\

SEVERE

MINOR MODERATE

150f 17

12/22/2020

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

128,856 Georgia
Inspection Station

Damage Location
FRONT

1))

LEFT RIGHT

il

REAR

Passed emissions inspection

12/29/2020 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Cumming, GA Vehicle color noted as Silver
Title
#779347170111961

12/31/2021 145,825 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

01/05/2022 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Cumming, GA Vehicle color noted as Silver
Title
#779347170111961

2 Owner5 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/11/2022 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title issued or updated
Title New owner reported
#770103274199962

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2.... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

12/14/2022 160,764 Herbert Emissions Vehicle serviced
Cumming, GA ®  Emissions system serviced
678-513-7159 Emissions inspection performed

herbertemissions.com/
emissions-testing-
locations.asp

49/5.0
77 Verified Reviews

12/14/2022 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

12/27/2022 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Silver
Cumming, GA
Title
#770103274199962

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGENN x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 5/4/24 at 5:58:53 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

e Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownershin
Manufacturer Recall A Back To Top

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or ta
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY 2.... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4S3BP616177323114

minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
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| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 SUBARU LEGACY
vehicle (VIN: 4S3BP616177323114), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/4/24 at 6:58 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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